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Peanut Butter Flapjack 

       

Product code: 4512-24 
Bar-code: 5026509000834 
Outer Case Bar-code: 5026509240834 
Net. Min. Weight: 95g 
Description: Flapjack with peanut butter 
 
Ingredients: OATS 37%, golden syrup, peanut butter (PEANUTS)15%, margarine (palm & rapeseed 
oil, water, salt), demerara sugar, PEANUTS 3%. 
 

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION 
TYPICAL VALUES PER PACK PER 100G 
Energy KJ/kcal 1921kJ 

459kcal 
2022kJ 
484kcal 

Fat 24 25 
Of which saturated  6 6.4 

Carbohydrates 47 50 
Of which sugar 26 27 

Fibre 4.4 4.6 
Protein 10 11 
Salt 0.18 0.19 

 
 
Dietary Information:  
 

Allergens  Yes/no  Product  
Cereals containing gluten*  Yes Oats 
Egg  No *May contain traces # 
Peanuts  Yes Peanut butter & peanuts 
Soya  No *May contain traces # 
Milk  No *May contain traces # 
Tree nuts** No *May contain traces # 
Sesame seeds  No  
Sulphite (>10 mg/kg)  No  
Mustard  No  
Crustaceans  No  
Fish  No  
Celery  No  
Lupin Flour  No  
Molluscs  No  
(*Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut or their hybridised strains) 
(**Tree nuts include Almond, Brazil, Cashew, Hazelnut, Macademia nut, Pecan, Pistachio, Queensland nut, Walnut) 
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Other Dietary Information 
 Yes/no Comments  
Other cereals and derivatives No  
Source of oils  Yes Rapeseed & palm oil 
Colours No  
Flavourings  No  
Materials/ ingredients from GM origin  No  
This product is suitable for 
 Yes/ no Comments  
Vegetarians  Yes  
Vegans  Yes  
# Made in same bakery where ingredients containing the following are used: Nuts, Peanuts, Milk, Egg, Soya. 
 
Shelf life (from production)  210 days 
Storage conditions  Store the product in a clean, dry environment. 
Storage temperature Ambient  
Packaging information:  
Pack size:  105mm x 25mm x 

55mm 
Pack Material: *OPP 

Case size:  24 units Material:  Cardboard 
Case dimensions:  230mm x 220mm x 90mm. 
Case weight:  2.400kg 
Pallet Configuration: 160 cases = 20 cases x 8 layers 
Pallet Dimensions: 1000mm x 1200mm x 930mm. 
*Material compliant food contact legislation: EU 1183/2012 plastic materials & articles intended for contact with food 
(amending regulation EU 10/2012) including amendments & corrections in EU 2016/1416 & EU 2017/752 
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